UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Provo School District
2023
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.007235

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

9,732,989,499 128,991,878

2023 DATE: March 31, 2024
PER. PROP.

TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
548,527,004 75,315,639.92

3,922,714.37
447,907.51

(596,463.05)

3,774,157.93

71.541,481.99

COLLECTION RATE
94.99%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
3,000,426.15

22,876.32

463,099.32

(20,645.29)

3,466,656.50

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
3,971,886.71 97,541.06 4,069,427.77

1,353,859.01

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 77,723,707.25

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



