UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Provo School District			TAX YEAR	2023	DATE:	March 31, 2024
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.007235	0.007227					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			9,732,989,499	128,991,878	548,527,004		75,315,639.92
TREASURER'S REL UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>-IEF</u>					3,922,714.37 447,907.51 (596,463.95)	3,774,157.93
CURRENT YEAR TAX CO	LLECTION						71,541,481.99
CURRENT YEAR COLLEC	CTION RAT			(COLLECTION RATE 94.99%		
OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEI GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PERS TOTAL OTHER COLLE	CTIONS: SONAL PROPERTY					OTHER COLLECTIONS 3,000,426.15 22,876.32 463,999.32 (20,645.29)	3,466,656.50
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	ONS				TANEO		
TOTAL DELINQUENT COL	LECTION:				TAXES 3,971,886.71	PEN & INTEREST 97,541.06	4,069,427.77
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	O RDA PROJECTS						1,353,859.01
							77 700 707 05

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 77,723,707.25

KIM JACKSON UTAH COUNTY TREASURER